
NORTHWESTERN MUTUAL LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

564 Market Street

E. J. THOMAS, General Agent
Phone Kearny 4485

See Page 119 San Francisco

ROTH
" Thos hl22 28th av
" Victor E appraiser Gen Appraisal Co rlSlI

Walnut
" Viola hl86 Commonwealth av
" W N r467 Turk
" Wm cond rl406 York
" Wm paperhngr h378 19th av
" Wm J (Lauretta) coml photog 690 Market

R329 r2463 35th av
" Wm J (Bessie) prsmn h4096 18th

ROTH WILLIAM P (Lurline). Director Amer-
ican Trust Co, Pres and Genl Msr Mat-
son Nav Co. hl9Ii< Jackson

" Wm T formn Traung Label & Litho Co rl8
Sussex

" Winter & Walsh (W J Winter. Prank Roth.
H E Walsh) meat pkrs 370 Townsend

Roth's Fine Tailors (Nathan and Emil Roth)
1147 Market

Rothacher Chas S (Laura) elk hl450 Clay
" Geo E elk rl450 Clay
" Mary (wid Emil) rl450 Clay

ROTHAERMEL W M. Sapt of Agencies, West-
ern Dept The Equitable Life .Assurance
Society of the U S. 31.5 Monteomery (Room
IIOH) Tel DA venport 93011 and DA ven-
port 1137. hll.->.T Jones

Rothaman Saml (Ida) cond h63 Goettingen
Rothammer Carl violin dlr 942 Market R701

rill Taylor
Rothansen Henry slsmn rill Taylor
Rothaug Chris (Johanna) jan h598 Campbell

av

Rothbaum Danl (Sophie) driver h940 Hayes
Rothberg Abr (Rosa) r700 23d av
" J (Ida) hl970 Donner av
" Jas H elk SPCo r Oakland
Rothblum Helen sten r560 10th av
" Lillie Mrs r550 10th av
Rothchild see also Rothschild
" Belle Mrs h54D Leavenworth
" Building 239 Geary
" Chas hl030 Larkin
" Emma A (wid Abr) rl95 9th av
" Harry E (Gertrude) hl95 9th av
" Herbt L (Rothchild & Golden) rlOOO Mason
" Irene Mrs hl896 Pacinc av
" Leo r2186 Geary
" Lulu R r2107 Pierce
" Max r533 3d av
" Nonie bknr rl482 Sutter
" S rl890 Washington
" Walter hl890 Washington
" & Golden (H L Rothchild. I M Golden)

lawyers 220 Montgomery R587
Rothe see also Roethe and Roth
" Emil h450 29th
" Feodor E (Maria) uphol 1415 Ocean av and

3056 24th h461 29th
" Gust H (Pacific Dairy Review) r Alameda
" Lucille M sten Athearn. Chandler & Farm-

er and Frank R Devlin r Burlingame
" Olive J cashr Sommer & Kaufmann r Red-

wood City
" Otto br mgr Piggly Wiggly r420 Jones
» Paul hl801 Gough
" Paul E dept mgr Don Lee r Hotel Whltcomb
Rothenberg Benj elk Barry-Newberg & Co r

Berkeley
" Edw dentist h708 38th av
" Henrlette nurse r2122 Pierce
" Henry jwlr 704 Market r474 27th av
" Henry (Estelle) slsmn h2122 Pierce
" Jacob mach opr Waller Cloak & Suit Mtg

Co r Berkeley
" Louis (Sarah B) hlOO Palm av
" Louis (Mona) dentist 291 Geary R517 h625

46th av
" Paris (Eva) cigar mfr 628 Montgomery

R401 h708 38th av
" Saml (Matilda) hl654 O'Farrell
Rothenberger Thos K (Marie) h484 Chenery
Rothenbusch Carl A (Louise) elk rl527 Jer-

rold av
Rothenbush Philip barber r35 Brighton av
Rothensen Claud h334 Leavenworth
Rothensteln Bessie marker rl803a Eddy
Rother Alma H tchr pub sch rl324 Willard
" Emil cabtmkr 3638 Geary
" Johanna nurse Old Peoples Home
Rotherman Harry J cashr Springfield F & M

Ins Co r Walnut Creek
Rothermel Carmel elk r2136 Fell
" Predk C (Hattie C) with Am Tr Co hl378

Masonic av
" Harry P (Doris) h2136 Fell

POTHERM'"
" Muriel r2136 Fell
Rothery Ruth elk rllSO O'Farrell
Rotiiesay Apartments 195 7th
Rothfuss Harry chaul rl27 Miramar av
" Henry G chauf hl27 Miramar av
" Wm mech rl27 Miramar av
Rothganger Fred J (Mary L) hl99 Chat-

tanooga
Rothhammer Rudolph (Molly) elk h665 29th
Rothholz Albt H (Gertrude C) bkpr h2266

30th av
Rothkopt Albt P hi Fair Oaks
Rothlln Otto N slsmn Sonora Phonograph Co

r Berkeley
Rothlisberger H with Pascal Dubedat & Co

r3436 Clay
Rothman Albt (Stella) elk h408 San Jose av
" David (Fanny) hl355 McAllister
" Fred (Lottie) h459 17th av
" Harrv (Mildred) men's furngs 1630 Haight

h2150 Fell
" Henry K elk r343 8th av
" Hyman D elk SPCo r Oakland
" I mgr Pig'n Whistle
" Jos rl355 McAllister
" Miehl slsmn r343 8th av
" Minnie elk Niagara Fire Ins Co r Oakland
" Nat (Rae) (Rough Rider Mfg Co) h220 16th

" Nathan J elo ctr r2251 29th av
" Pauline elk Niagara Fire Ins Co r Oakland
" Rose elk rl355 McAllister
" Theo comptroller Pig'n Whistle Corp r555

Post
Rothmund Eva E r520 Jones
Rotholtz see also Rothholtz
" Chas h860 Sutter
" Gertrude sten r860 Sutter
Rothrock A R rl045 Market
" Walter hl054 Ellis
" Wm S aud S F Bay Toll Bridge Co r Oak-

land
Rothschild see also Rothchild
" Abe (Jeannette) hl901 California
" Aug B lawyer 220 Montgomery R467 r

Berkeley
" Carrie Mrs (Rothschild Jewelery Co) hl84

12th av
" David H (Georgia) (Rothschild Jewelry Co)

h335 Yerba Buena av
" Esther mlnr 251 Geary rl734 Gough
" Fred (Mary H) elk hl254 11th av
" Henry L (Bertha D) slsmn h2825 Sacra-

mento
" Herbt (Doris) (Rothschild Jewelry Co) hl60

St Elmo way
" Hugo elk h2785 Green
" J rlOI5 Geary
ROTHSCHILD JEWELRY CO (Mrs Carrie D

H and Herbert Rothschild). Retail Jewel-
ers. 704 Market. Rooms "Oti-704. Phone
SU tter 61'J7. and 9 Geary

" John pres John Rothschild & Co Inc r San
Mateo

" John & Co Inc John Rothschild pres whol
gro 105 Market

" Jos A (Florence) cigars 46 3d r607 Victoria
" Joy B (Ethel D) real est h455 Marina blvd
" Julius pres Julius Rothschild & Co r Sir

Francis Drake Hotel
" Julius & Co Julius Rothschild pres whol gro

28 Steuart
" Lew (Emma) slsmn h236 Avila
" Lueile Mrs sten r2355 Francisco
" M J rl015 Geary
" Marjorle Mrs tel opr r2186 Geary
" Max phys 384 Post R704 r Burlingame
" Robt B elk S F Board of Trade r Berkeley
" Russell E (Lucille) linemn h2355 Francisco
" Theo h2146 Van Ness av '

" W Lansing (Alma) sec-treas-genl mgr Yel-
low Checker Cab Co rllOO Sacramento

" Walter v-pres Rosenberg Bros & Co rl890
Washington

" Wm (Inez) (Atlas Paper Co) h3344 Laguna
Rothsprack Chris (Lottie) ship bldr h4219 26th
Rothstein Morris slsmn r240 O'Farrell
Rothweiler O tel opr S F Hosp
Rothwell Bertha S sten r48 Levan
" C h307 Bartlett
"EH Mrs elk h400 Central av
" F rn85 Pine
" Frank H shtmtlwkr r400a Central av
" Horace C (Bertha S) traf mgr Cal Can-

neries Co h48 Levant
" John (Amelia) chauf r201 Bonvlew
" Kate nurse r878 Eddy
Rotl Jos h2977 26th
Rotke Martin A elk hl330 Anza
Rotkhovitz Sol pkr h620 Octavia

Rotman Saul r856 Stanyan
Rotolo Marie priv sec Cal Bldg Maintenance

Co r898 Green
Rotondo Frank (Lois) mach hl61 Cora
Rotre Julia (wid Edw) rl650 Kirkwood av
Rotrosky Anna (wid Wm) hl273 Turk
Rott Anna Mrs h662 38th av
" Ferol eompt opr rl634 23d av
" Henry (Minnie) roof repr h627'j Oak
" Marie sten E H Rollins & Sons r Berkeley
Rotta David electn r873 Broadway
Rottanzl Ettor J (Anna M) police hl615

Golden Gate av
" Leo G mgr Altair Apts h621 Stockton
" Mary (wid Giosue) r621 Stockton
" Sofia musician r621 Stockton
Rottenberg Jos pntr h2132 Scott
Rotter Arth eng rl05 Market
" Henry H rl717 Ellis
' Rich(i rl657 Market
Rottler Hebt T slsmn h557 Capp
Rotunda Grace elk h2085 Sacramento
Roualdes Camille carp 1651 Larkin
Roualet Geo h655 Pine
Rouard Anthonv C carrier P O h2336 I7th av
Rouark Lillian B tehr h901 Granville way
Roubal Jos (Marie) waiter h2444 Great High-

way
Roubell Ralph R clo clnr 131 West Portal av

r Berkeley
Roubey Louise Mrs clo marker r555 Bellevue
Rouble Lawrence E (Rose) acct hl40 Lake
Roucavrol Emil stdt rl774 Oak'lale av
" Emily (wid Francois) hl774 Oakdale av
" Geo clo spotter rl774 Oakdale av
" Maurice clo spotter rl774 Oakdale av
Rouch see also Rauscli
" Elsie see J B Reboli r830 39th av
Rouches Peter r878 Eddy
" Steven auto mech r878 Eddy
Roucke Alvis (Anna) lab r600 Oak
Rouda Harry D slsmn Macey Jewelry Co r747

Geary
" Saml (Henrietta) mgr Earl Court Apts h747

Geary
Rouder Isidore (Mamie) hosemn SPFD h2330

21st av
" Saml slsmn Sherman Clay & Co r2330 21st

av
Roudnetr Peter tile str rl460 Baker
Roueche A L h2185 Bay
Rouffe P rl93 4th
Rough Emil emp Dunham Carrigan & Hayden

Co r3 Seward
" Fanny Mrs r2372 Sutter
" Rider Mfg Co (Nat Rothman) pants mfrs

175 12th
Rouke Josephine Mrs slswmn r717 Sutter
Roule Dolores sten rl7 Powell
Rouleau Edw W L with Flood Realty Co r

Burlingame
ROULEAU OSCAR A (Stoney. Rouleau. Stoney

& Palmer). Pres Title Insurance and
Guaranty Co. '.J.50 Montgomery. Phone
KE amy 7600. hl803 Franklin

Roulette Isabelle (wid Jos) r790 Grove
RouUard Geo restr 1753 Geary
Roullier Cath A Mrs rl880 Turk
'- Earl T steward rl880 Turk
" Gerald M (Alma H) slsmn Emerich &

Duncan Co hl723 23d av
Roumae Anthony (Rosa) dyer h63 Grace
" Louise Mrs drsmkr r63 Grace
Roumas John (Marie) h64 Rodgers
" John (Mollie) auto mech r3881 20th
" Mollie elk r3881 20th
Roumbani Wm r235 Ashbury
Roumbanis Nleh D gro 611 Bush r903 Pine
" Ulysses elk r903 Pine
Roumente Vincente (Marie) delicatessen 1738

Polk h431 24th av
Roumiguiere Alphonse R (Joan) slsmn h2324

30th av
Rounce Christine M Mrs beauty shop 111 Cle-

ment r376 4th av
" Fredk H (June) waiter h567 28th av
" H W r376 4th av
" Lillian cashr Palace Hotel r2224 Market

ROUND MOUNTAIN CITRUS FARMS CO
INC. N Nakashima Branch Mgr. Whole-
sale Dealers in Fruits, 511 Front. Phone
DA venport 63.<M

" Mountain Mines L D Gordon pres H G
Mayer sec 1 Montgomery R525

" Mountain Oil Co H W Lobb pres B W Bours
sec-treas 620 Market R819

" Saml r758 Harrison
Rounds see also Rownds
" A rl624 Sacramento
" Donald R with PT&TCo r707 Stockton
" Edna nurse rl661 Bush

^ ^ s


